

\226

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.6113 OF 2012
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2201 OF 2010

RAVINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/07/2012 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.K. Suri, Adv.

Mr. R.D. Rathore, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to the Jail Certificate dated April 24, 2011, the appellant has remained in jail for 8 years 8 months and 12 days and adding the period of remission earned by him, his total imprisonment, on that date came to 10 years 9 months 18 days.

Having regard to the fact that the appellant has remained in jail for the aforesaid period, he is directed to be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds of Rs.30,000/- with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the trial court.

CrI.M.P. No.6113 of 2012 stands disposed of.

|(Neetu Khajuria)
|Sr.P.A.

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)
|Master

Court |